ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.7 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35608-35620/2013 the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36714-36736 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. Mr. Muthu Kumar K.V., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER