LISTED ON 11.07.2014 COURT NO. 10 ITEM NO. 22

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10 AND 11-20

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 9300-9309 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Vijaya Raghava Reddy N. & Ors.

...Petitioners

The State of Karnataka & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

-Versus-

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 05.09.2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.P. Nos. 41524/2011 c/w 40661-40663/2011 (S-KAT).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 35608-35620 of 2013 arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of order dated 16.12.2013 enclosed).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 12873 of 2014, arising out of SLP (C) CC.. 5344 of 2014, arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of order dated 05.05.2014 enclosed).

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioners has on 23.06.2014 filed an application for placing on record additional documents with additional document as per his undertaking dated 08.05.2014 and the same is being circulated with this report.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners has filed a letter dated 23.06.2014 stating therein that registry had appended objections to orders dated 31.01.2009 and 31.08.2009 in the above mentioned matters previously. Although the petitioner had given an undertaking to file the above said orders are not necessary in this matter, and the matter may be posted for hearing at his risk (copy enclosed).

-2-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

-kzd

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR