## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014

CC No(s). 9300-9309/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2013 in WP No. 41524/2011 to WP No. 41530/2011, WP No. 40661/2011-WP No. 40663/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

VIJAYA RAGHAVA REDDY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Advocate-on-Record accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 6, 8, 16 and 28.

Post alongwith SLP(C) No. 35608-35620 of 2013.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned

judgment shall remain stayed.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [SHARDA KAPOOR]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Kalyani Gupta Date: 2014.07.12 16:23:36 IST Reason: