# ww.ecourtsindia.cc

# TIEM NO.39

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 07/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Soundrasarankumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet to furnish three more sets of spare copies to get the service effected upon the unserved respondent Nos.3 to 5, 18, 21, 23, 31, 32,

Item No.39 -2-

34, 35, 38, 39, 42 to 45, 47, 53, 56, 58, 59, 70, 72 to 78 and also to furnish the fresh address with respect to respondent Nos.41 and 74. Three weeks time is requested to provide the correct address. Be provided accordingly.

## SLP(C) No. 36714-36736 and 35608-35620/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested time to file an application for serving the unserved respondents by substituted mode in the said SLPs. Be filed within four weeks.

Common counter affidavit on behalf of the State of Karnataka in the said SLPs has been filed. Copy thereof be provided to the petitioner.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.2, who is common to all the three sets of petition herein is already on record.

List again on 15.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar