

Z ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12873/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2013
in WP No. 4309/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

BHARATH KUMAR A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parikshit p. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to provide the copy of the pleadings to the
learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and to file proof
thereof.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.08
11:57:52 IST

(Babita Pandey)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Reason:

Sr. P. A.

Court Master

Z ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12873/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2013
in WP No. 4309/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

BHARATH KUMAR A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit p. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to provide the copy of the pleadings to the
learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and to file proof
thereof.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.08
11:57:52 IST

(Babita Pandey)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Reason:

Sr. P. A.

Court Master