SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12873/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2013 in WP No. 4309/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BHARATH KUMAR A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 35608-35620 of 2013.

List the matter on October 6, 2015

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER