SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35608-35620/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26902/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26903/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26904/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26904/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26906/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26906/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26908/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26909/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26910/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26910/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26912/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26913/2009,08/07/2013 in WPC No. 26914/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16438/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12873/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Soundarasaran Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr.Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Put up these matters in the $4^{\rm th}$ week of November, 2015.

Service may be effected through Respondent No.1 - State of Karnataka.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.