Item No.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30546/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 04/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

ww.ecourtsing

w.ecourtsindia.a

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.cor

Item No.22 2

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.5.2016 of this Court in respect of Petitioner and Respondent No.1.

List again on 16.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG