

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014

SLP(C) No. 30546/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.35608-35620,36714-36736/2013, 18319-18328/2014 &
SLP(C) No. 30546/2015

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Id.counsel shall file the proof of service in respect of unserved respondents in compliance to order dated 6.05.2016 of the Hon'ble Court within four weeks.

List the matter again on 27.10.2016.

SLP(C) No.12873/2014

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB