## DITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014

SLP(C) No. 30546/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 27/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr.B.Ramaswamy, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

⬠| .....2

-2-

SC35608-35620/2013

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the affidavit in proof

of dasti service of some of the respondents, but dasti notice could

ITEM NO.12

Ld.counsel
of dasti se
not be
18319-18328 not be served on the respondent Nos.32, 38 & 78 in 18319-18328/2014 and the respondent Nos. 8 & 31 in SLP(C)

No.30546/2015. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice

usual mode to the above unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti

in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial

Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the

Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of

notice already issued to the other unserved respondents. List the matter again on 25.11.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB