# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30546/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12873/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwani, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

S. N. Bhat, AOR

K. K. Mani, AOR

Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. M.S. Sarankumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandkmar, Adv.

Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Hema Malik, Adv.

K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Item No.108

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

-2-

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that vide order dated 19.7.2017 passed by this Court, petitioner was directed to file proof of publication in respect of some respondents. She further submitted that vide order dated 30.3.2017, it was respondent No.1 i.e., State of Karnataka was directed to file proof of paper publication in respect of some respondents as referred in the order dated 19.7.2017. The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that they need two weeks' time for filing proof of paper publication in respect of those respondents as referred herein-above.

Similarly submissions have been made in respect of filing of the application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.3, 5, 52 and 89 in SLP(C) No.36714-736/2013. For that also, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner - State of Karnataka seeks time. Two weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity for the said purpose.

List again on 15.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar