## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35608-35620/2013

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Complete Category in |SC 12873/2014 & 30546/2015 are complete.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 30546/2015 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18319-18328/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12873/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 36714-36736/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 23-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.

Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anupam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Item No.38 -2-

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 9.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.1.2018

rd