

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 35608-35620/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26902/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26903/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26904/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26905/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26906/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26907/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26908/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26909/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26910/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26911/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26912/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26913/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26914/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS & ORS.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 1/2016 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER****WITH****SLP(C) No. 12873/2014 (IV-A)****(FOR impleading party ON IA 73457/2021****FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 73457/2021****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 73458/2021****IA No. 73458/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 73457/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)****Date : 13-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR****M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR****For Respondent(s)****Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR****Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR****Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.****Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.****Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.****Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.**

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. shyam Nair, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Arun, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.11.2022 (NMD) with other connected matters.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR