mentioning today.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35608-35620/2013 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26902/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26903/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26904/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26905/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26906/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26907/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26908/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26909/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26910/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26911/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26912/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26913/2009 08-07-2013 in WPC No. 26914/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at **Bengaluru** SHANKAR LAMANI & ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS & ORS. Respondent(s) 11-02-2025 These petitions were called on by way of

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2. Let the matter not be deleted from the cause list of 18.02.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER